Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## **SCHEDULE 4**

## CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

- 4 In the Trustee Act 1925—
  - (a) in section 36(9) for the words "the Mental Health Act 1959 " and " Part VIII of the Mental Health Act 1959 " there shall be substituted respectively the words " the Mental Health Act 1983 " and " Part VII of the Mental Health Act 1983 ";
  - (b) in section 41(1) for the words "the Mental Health Act 1959" there shall be substituted the words " the Mental Health Act 1983 ";
  - (c) in section 54—
    - (i) in subsection (1) for the words " Part VIII of the Mental Health Act 1959 " there shall be substituted the words " Part VII of the Mental Health Act 1983 "; and
    - (ii) in subsection (3) for the words "section one hundred and one of the Mental Health Act 1959" and "exercisable and have been exercised under section one hundred and four "there shall be substituted respectively the words "section 94 of the Mental Health Act 1983 and "exercisable under section 98 of that Act and have been exercised under that section or section 104 of the Mental Health Act 1959":"
  - (d) in section 55 except so far as it applies to existing orders made before the commencement of this Act, for the words " Part VIII of the Mental Health Act 1959 " there shall be substituted the words " Part VII of the Mental Health Act 1983 ".